

Est on A/C Bill

1

Name to work—

Situation of work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of measurement—

No. and date of agreement.

(Those four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: Construct H.L Bridge on Road from Nandrahi Road panchayat to Sidhapkara Seema under muniy (S.C)					
Agency: M/s Laxman Kumar, Pro.. Laxman Kumar Prasad, Ramnagar, Sector 04, Ashikang Nagar					
Particulars -					
Agreement Value Rs 560,92,499.00					
Agreement No- 64880/2020-21					
Date of Commence - 22.09.2020					
Date of Completion - 21.09.2021					
Rate: 12.00% Below					
Date of Measurement - 30/11, 06/12, 13/12, 9/01, 15/01/21					
Part: B. H.L. Bridge					
① Cleaning & grubbing of Road Comp - do-do-all complete job					
174.00m x 8.00					1392.00m ²
1392.00/10000					0.1392 Hec
② Prob fixing Logo of muniy board - do-do-all complete job					
01 Nos					01 Nos

Continuation

2nd on AIC Bill

11

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

[illegible]

Continuation

Cf 85,694.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			BA	R	85,694.00
Area under MB - 952, page - 06207					
	1.2815	Hec	R 57133.76	/Hec	65,528.00
3/6 Excavation for Roadway (Box cutting) - do do all complete job					
Qty vide MB no - 952, page - 07					
	68.75	m ³	@ R 74.16	/m ³	5099.00
4/8 Concrete Embankment with all level - do do all complete job					
Qty vide MB - 952 page - 07208					
4/8 Level 1000m					
	1221.61	m ³	@ R 175.22	/m ³	2,14,051.00
B/9 Level - 100m					
	4886.42	m ³			
			@ R 140.13	/m ³	6,84,734.00
5/10 Construct Sub grad & shoulder - do do - all complete job					
Qty vide MB no - 952 page - 10					
	502.34	m ³	@ R 176.86	/m ³	88,844.00
6/11 Construct G.S.D. 2 with 1m B.T - do do - all complete job					

Continuation @ R 11,43,957.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.F	11	43,951.00
Qty vide MB-952, page - 08					
	364.50 m ³	@	3078.39 / m ³	11	22,093.00
7/12 Pro, laying & spreading WBM Gr-3					
B.T - do do - all complete job					
Qty MB-952, page 08					
	56.25 m ³	@	3897.28 / m ³	2	19,222.00
8/16 Construct G.S. 2 with 5/8" rebar in					
pcc - do do - all complete job					
Qty vide MB-952, page - 08					
	285.78 m ³	@	3078.39 / m ³	8	79,742.00
9/17 Pro, laying & spreading WBM Gr-3					
p.c.c - do do - all complete job					
Qty vide MB-952, page - 09					
	306.62 m ³	@	3897.28 / m ³	11	94,984.00
10/18 Construct un-reinforced pcc					
M30 - do do - all complete job					
Qty vide MB-952 page - 09					
	619.29 m ³				
	@	7392.17 / m ³	-R	45	77,897.00
11/29 Pro Laying M.M.B.S.Y in formation &					
Logo bearing - do do - all complete job					

Continuation R 91,37,869.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.A.Rs	91,37,869.00
Qty vide MB-952, page-10					
	02 Nos	107	51.25	each	21,503.00
	1000 HP current				
12/30 E/W excavation in foundation					
— do — do — all complete job					
Qty vide MB-952, page-01					
	89.40 m ³	269.32	/m ³	—	24,077.00
13/31 Pro RCC M 15 in foundation tier					
— do — do — all complete job					
Qty vide MB-952 page-01					
	13.80 m ³	5879.04	/m ³	—	81,131.00

14/32 Pro pcc m 20/4 Sub-structure					
— do — do — all complete job					
Qty vide MB-952, page-02					
	101.226 m ³				
	@ 6698.95	/m ³	—	6,78,108.00	

15/33 Pro, & fixing RCC NP 3 1000mm @					
HPH - do - do - all complete job					
Qty vide MB-952, page-02					
	22.50 m ³	3698.64	/m ³	—	83,219.00

16/35 E/W excavation in foundation					
— do — do — all complete job					
MB-952 page-02	99.33	m ³	269.32	/m ³	26,716.00
Continuation of Form No. 134					

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.B	100,	45,923.00
17/36 Sand filling in foundation -					
—do—do—all complete job					
MB no-952, page-04					
				0.98 m ³ @ 453.20/m ³	444.00
18/37 Pro pcc m/s in foundation					
—do—do—all complete job					
MB no-952 page-02,				11.046 m ³ @ 5879.04/m ³	64,990.00
19/38 Pro, pcc m/s in foundation					
—do—do—all complete job					
MB-952 page-03,				47.216 m ³ @ 5879.04/m ³	
				@ 5879.04/m ³	2,77,585.00
20/39 Pro pcc m/s in Sub-structure					
—do—do—all complete job					
MB-952 page-03,				23.477 m ³ @ 6368.14/m ³	1,49,505.00
21/40 Pro pcc/RCC M 20 in Sub-structure					
—do—do—all complete job					
MB-952 page-03, 04.				2.832 m ³ @ 6698.95/m ³	18,971.00
22/41 Pro RCC M 25 in Deck slab					
—do—do—all complete job					
MB-952 page-04.				3.686 m ³ @ 7664.57/m ³	28,252.00
				Co P	105,85,620.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				R.F. 105	85,620.00
23/42 S.F.P HYSD bars reinforcement					
—do—do all complete job					
MB-952 page-03	160.33	kg			
page-04	330.91	kg			
	491.24	kg		0.49124 mt	
				@ 47137.92/mt	23,156.00
24/48 Pro Weep holes in abt & RLW					
—do—do all complete job					
MB-952 page-04, 05	24 Nos	@ 107.91 each	TP		2590.00
		sub-circuit 3m x 2m			
25/47 E/W excavation in foundation					
—do—do all complete job					
MB-952 page-05	91.349	m ³	@ 269.32/m ³	TP	24602.00
26/49 Pro pcc mis in foundation					
—do—do all complete job					
MB-952 page-05	14.412	m ³ limit	14.402 m ³		
		@ 5879.04/m ³	TP		84,670.00
27/50 Pro pcc mis in foundation					
—do—do all complete job					
MB-952 page-05	59.939	m ³ limit	59.117 m ³		
		@ 5879.04/m ³	TP		3,47,551.00
			Co	TP	110,68,189.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			R.F.B	110,	68,189.00
28/57 Pro pccm 15 in foundation —d.—d— all complete job					
M.D-952 page -06,	39.394m ³ @	Rs 368.14/m ³	P 2,		50,867.00
	Part. B (H.L Borings)				
29/64 clearing & grubbing of Road land —d.—d— all complete job					
T.M.B-P-07,	0.139 Hec @ Rs 51133.76/Hec				7108.00
30/75 Prolinking M.M.W.Y logs & citation bone —d.—d— all complete job					
T.M.B-P-07,	01 Nos @ Rs 10751.25 each				10751.00
31/76 Prolinking M.M.W.Y Litzem information boqrd —d.—d— all complete job					
T.M.B-P-07	01 Nos @ Rs 10751.25 each				10751.00
32/77 E/W excavation in foundation —d.—d— all complete job					
T.M.B-P-07,	473.657 m ³ @ Rs 295.00/m ³				39,729.00
33/78 Pro pccm 15 in foundation floor pile cap —d.—d— all complete job					
T.M.B-P-07,	8.078 m ³ @ Rs 354.00/m ³				5,328.00
34/79 Pro R.C.M.S in foundation pile cap —d.—d— all complete job					
T.M.B-P-07,	159.732 m ³ @ Rs 7575.00/m ³				9,990.00

Continuation

Continuation R 127,48,693.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.F	127, 48, 693.00	
35/80 Bored cast-in-situ M35 grad RCC					
pile - do - do all complete job					
TMB-P-08, 402.149 m ³					
				@ 17505.00/m ³ - R 71, 27, 143.00	
36/81 S.F.P HYSD bar reinforcement					
found H.F. do all complete job					
TMB-P-08, 49.085 mt					
				@ 58310.00/mt R 28, 62, 146.00	
37/82 Pro RCC m30 in sub-structure					
shaft do do all complete job					
TMB-P-08, 38.82 m ³				@ 7763.00/m ³ R 3, 01, 360.00	
38/84 S.F.P HYSD bar reinforcement in					
sub-structure do do all complete job					
TMB-P-08, 4.537 mt				@ 58464.00/mt R 2, 65, 251.00	
				R 233, 04, 593.00	
39/ Add CWT @ 12%				⊕ 27, 96, 551.00	
Add L.C.W @ 10%				⊕ 2, 33, 046.00	
				R 263, 34, 190.00	
Add S.Fee @ 10% on total materials				⊕	
Less 12.00% discount agreement				⊖ 31, 60, 103.00	
				R 231, 74, 087.00	

Continuation

Continuation